

DUTIABLE COMMODITIES (AMENDMENT) BILL 2002

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary  
for Financial Services and the Treasury

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
1(2)	By adding "Financial Services and" before "the Treasury".
6	By deleting paragraph (b).
20	(a) In the proposed section 98A(1) - <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>(i) in paragraph(a), by deleting everything after "that" and substituting "is issued; and";</li><li>(ii) in paragraph(b)-<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>(A) by deleting "he";</li><li>(B) in subparagraph (i), by deleting "prepares" and substituting "is prepared";</li><li>(C) in subparagraph (ii), by deleting "receives" and substituting "is</li></ul></li></ul>

received".

(b) In the proposed section 98A(2), in the proposed definition of "relevant document", by deleting everything after "that" and substituting -

"-

(a) is issued, prepared or received (as the case may be) in the course of the business of the warehouse; and

(b) relates to -

(i) the movement of goods into and out of the warehouse, including delivery orders, goods receipt notes, invoices, credit notes, debit notes, bills of lading or air waybills and air consignment notes; or

(ii) payments made and received in the course of the business of the warehouse, including ledgers, statements of accounts, profit and loss accounts, balance sheets and auditor's reports."

(c) By deleting the proposed section 98A(3).